
Cornell (17-3,6-0 Ivy League) -vs- Harvard (11-8,2-4 Ivy League)
02/03/24 at Lavietes Pavilion, Boston, MA

 
 

 
 
Cornell 89

Harvard 76

Date: 02/03/24
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,636
Site: Lavietes Pavilion, Boston, MA
Referees: Jawaan Williams, Dan Basile, Dave Fernandez

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cornell 38 51 89
Harvard 35 41 76

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
13 Gray,Isaiah * 27 6-8 1-2 4-5 1-5 6 1 0 2 0 2 17
30 Manon,Chris * 17 5-7 2-2 1-2 1-3 4 5 4 1 0 1 13
20 Hansen,Sean * 23 3-6 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 2 3 0 0 4 10
01 Williams,Nazir * 30 3-11 1-5 0-0 0-3 3 2 6 4 0 1 7
31 Noard,Cooper * 17 3-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7
21 Ragland Jr.,Guy 19 5-6 3-4 3-3 3-2 5 2 2 2 1 0 16
12 Okereke,AK 21 5-7 1-2 4-4 0-0 0 1 0 0 1 1 15
22 Fiegen,Jake 20 0-4 0-3 2-2 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 1 2
05 Beccles,Jacob 11 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 2
23 Nix,DJ 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Hinton,Adam Tsang 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
00 Williams,Evan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
03 Kiachian,Ryan 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
14 Ervin,Darius 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
25 Watson,Max 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
33 Cain,Chris 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-59 11-28 16-18 7-22 29 17 17 11 2 12 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-32   43.75 % 7-18   38.89 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 17-27   62.96 % 4-10   40.00 % 13-14   92.86 %
Total 31-59   52.5 % 11-28   39.3 % 16-18   88.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 14
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Mack,Malik * 33 8-16 3-6 0-1 0-2 2 3 3 2 0 0 19
23 Lesmond,Louis * 34 4-8 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 2 0 0 1 10
10 Okpara,Chisom * 29 5-8 0-1 0-2 1-4 5 4 2 5 1 1 10
22 Ajogbor,Justice * 14 4-5 0-0 1-2 1-3 4 0 0 2 0 0 9
13 Pigge,Chandler * 26 2-5 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 4 1 5 0 2 4
15 Batties II,Thomas 31 2-4 0-1 6-8 0-3 3 3 0 1 0 0 10
03 Nesbitt,Xavier 13 2-4 1-2 1-1 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 1 6
00 Simon,Tyler 10 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
25 Rich,Christian 1 1-2 0-1 2-4 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 4
35 Ace-Nasteski,Luca 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0
14 Cooper,Greg 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
45 Pitts,Payton 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals - 200 30-57 5-19 11-20 11-20 31 18 8 17 1 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 15-32   46.88 % 2-10   20.00 % 3-6   50.00 %
Second Half 15-25   60.00 % 3-9   33.33 % 8-14   57.14 %
Total 30-57   52.6 % 5-19   26.3 % 11-20   55.0 %



Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 44 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 8 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 18 Bench Points: 24 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harvard
19:38 MISS JUMPER by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by PIGGE,CHANDLER
19:25 MISS 3PTR by PIGGE,CHANDLER

-- REBOUND OFF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
19:20 MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by MANON,CHRIS --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 19:05 2-0 V 2

18:45 MISS 3PTR by PIGGE,CHANDLER
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SEAN --
GOOD 3PTR by GRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 18:37 5-0 V 5
ASSIST  by MANON,CHRIS --

18:21 TURNOVER  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
STEAL  by GRAY,ISAIAH 18:21
TURNOVER  by GRAY,ISAIAH 18:18

18:03 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACK,MALIK

FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 18:03
18:02 MISS FT by OKPARA,CHISOM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
17:55 FOUL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER

MISS 3PTR by GRAY,ISAIAH 17:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

17:37 MISS LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OKPARA,CHISOM

17:33 5-4 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by HANSEN,SEAN(in the paint) 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,CHISOM
17:08 5-7 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

-- ASSIST  by OKPARA,CHISOM
GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(in the paint) 16:48 7-7

16:33 7-9 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by PIGGE,CHANDLER

MISS LAYUP by MANON,CHRIS(in the paint) 16:23
-- REBOUND DEF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

16:17 MISS LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:15 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
16:15 SUB IN by BATTIES II,THOMAS
16:03 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by BATTIES II,THOMAS

GOOD LAYUP by NOARD,COOPER(in the paint) 15:45 9-11 H 2
ASSIST  by HANSEN,SEAN --

15:38 TURNOVER  by OKPARA,CHISOM
STEAL  by MANON,CHRIS 15:38
GOOD DUNK by MANON,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 15:32 11-11

15:14 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:12
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 15:12
SUB OUT by GRAY,ISAIAH 15:12
SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 15:12
SUB OUT by NOARD,COOPER 15:12
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 15:12
SUB IN by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 15:12
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 15:12
SUB IN by NIX,DJ 15:12
GOOD 3PTR by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 15:02 14-11 V 3
ASSIST  by MANON,CHRIS --
FOUL  by MANON,CHRIS 14:50



14:50 14-12 V 2 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
14:50 SUB OUT by OKPARA,CHISOM
14:50 SUB OUT by PIGGE,CHANDLER
14:50 SUB IN by NESBITT,XAVIER
14:50 SUB IN by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA

SUB OUT by MANON,CHRIS 14:50
SUB IN by BECCLES,JACOB 14:50

14:50 14-13 V 1 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
MISS JUMPER by OKEREKE,AK 14:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK
14:01 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --
13:57 FOUL  by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA

MISS 3PTR by NIX,DJ 13:38
REBOUND OFF by FIEGEN,JAKE --
MISS 3PTR by BECCLES,JACOB 13:31

-- REBOUND DEF by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
13:06 MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
12:50 14-16 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 12:37 17-16 V 1
ASSIST  by BECCLES,JACOB --

12:13 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA

12:07 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by BECCLES,JACOB --
GOOD LAYUP by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint) 11:48 19-16 V 3

11:13 MISS JUMPER by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by NIX,DJ --

11:04 FOUL  by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:04

11:04 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
11:04 SUB OUT by NESBITT,XAVIER
11:04 SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS
11:04 SUB OUT by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
11:04 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER
11:04 SUB IN by OKPARA,CHISOM
11:04 SUB IN by PIGGE,CHANDLER
11:04 SUB IN by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by BECCLES,JACOB 11:04
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 11:04
SUB OUT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 11:04
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 11:04
SUB OUT by NIX,DJ 11:04
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 11:04
SUB IN by GRAY,ISAIAH 11:04
SUB IN by HANSEN,SEAN 11:04
SUB IN by MANON,CHRIS 11:04
SUB IN by NOARD,COOPER 11:04
MISS 3PTR by NOARD,COOPER 11:00

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGE,CHANDLER
10:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by NOARD,COOPER 10:16
-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGE,CHANDLER

10:00 19-18 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 09:47

-- REBOUND DEF by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
FOUL  by MANON,CHRIS 09:39
SUB OUT by MANON,CHRIS 09:39
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 09:39

09:23 19-20 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,TYLER(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint) 09:05 21-20 V 1



ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
08:48 21-22 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by OKEREKE,AK 08:35
-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,TYLER

08:15 21-24 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)
08:01 FOUL  by BATTIES II,THOMAS

MISS FT by GRAY,ISAIAH 08:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

08:01 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
08:01 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

SUB OUT by NOARD,COOPER 08:01
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 08:01
GOOD FT by GRAY,ISAIAH 08:01 22-24 H 2

07:38 TURNOVER  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
STEAL  by HANSEN,SEAN 07:38
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SEAN 07:31 25-24 V 1
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --

07:16 TURNOVER  by BATTIES II,THOMAS
STEAL  by HANSEN,SEAN 07:16
GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(fastbreak)(in the paint) 07:10 27-24 V 3

06:46 TURNOVER  by OKPARA,CHISOM
STEAL  by OKEREKE,AK 06:46
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 06:36

-- REBOUND DEF by PIGGE,CHANDLER
06:28 TURNOVER  by PIGGE,CHANDLER

STEAL  by HANSEN,SEAN 06:28
MISS 3PTR by HANSEN,SEAN 06:22

-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,CHISOM
06:12 TURNOVER  by OKPARA,CHISOM

STEAL  by FIEGEN,JAKE 06:12
MISS 3PTR by FIEGEN,JAKE 06:07

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTIES II,THOMAS
06:03 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:03
06:03 SUB OUT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
06:03 SUB IN by LESMOND,LOUIS

SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 06:03
SUB IN by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 06:03

05:46 MISS LAYUP by PIGGE,CHANDLER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by GRAY,ISAIAH 05:28

05:28 STEAL  by OKPARA,CHISOM

05:22 27-26 V 1
GOOD LAYUP by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LESMOND,LOUIS
GOOD 3PTR by OKEREKE,AK 05:05 30-26 V 4
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --

04:46 MISS 3PTR by OKPARA,CHISOM
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(in the paint) 04:38

04:38 BLOCK  by OKPARA,CHISOM
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by GRAY,ISAIAH 04:38
SUB IN by BECCLES,JACOB 04:38
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 04:38
SUB IN by HINTON,ADAM TSANG 04:38
GOOD 3PTR by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 04:24 33-26 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
FOUL  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 03:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 03:59
SUB IN by HANSEN,SEAN 03:59

03:59 MISS FT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE



-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:59 33-27 V 6 GOOD FT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
03:59 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
03:59 SUB IN by BATTIES II,THOMAS

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 03:39 36-27 V 9
ASSIST  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --

03:11 TURNOVER  by OKPARA,CHISOM
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(in the paint) 02:55

-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,CHISOM
02:46 MISS 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS

-- REBOUND OFF by LESMOND,LOUIS
02:41 MISS LAYUP by LESMOND,LOUIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 02:41
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by HINTON,ADAM TSANG 02:41
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 02:41

02:37 36-29 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
FOUL  by BECCLES,JACOB 02:37

02:36 MISS FT by MACK,MALIK
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SEAN --
MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(in the paint) 02:26

-- REBOUND DEF by OKPARA,CHISOM

02:19 36-31 V 5
GOOD LAYUP by BATTIES II,THOMAS(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LESMOND,LOUIS
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 02:09

02:09 STEAL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
02:06 TURNOVER  by PIGGE,CHANDLER

STEAL  by BECCLES,JACOB 02:06
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 02:01

02:01 STEAL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER

01:56 36-33 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by PIGGE,CHANDLER(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

MISS LAYUP by HANSEN,SEAN(in the paint) 01:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BATTIES II,THOMAS

01:05 MISS JUMPER by OKPARA,CHISOM
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:57
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 00:57
SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 00:57
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 00:57
SUB IN by GRAY,ISAIAH 00:57

00:37 FOUL  by OKPARA,CHISOM
GOOD FT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 00:37 37-33 V 4
SUB OUT by BECCLES,JACOB 00:37
SUB IN by HINTON,ADAM TSANG 00:37
GOOD FT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 00:37 38-33 V 5

00:08 38-35 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MALIK
00:01 FOUL  by MACK,MALIK

MISS 3PTR by FIEGEN,JAKE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cornell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Harvard
20:00 SUB OUT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
20:00 SUB IN by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by HINTON,ADAM TSANG 20:00
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 20:00
SUB OUT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 20:00
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 20:00



SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 20:00
SUB IN by HANSEN,SEAN 20:00
SUB IN by MANON,CHRIS 20:00
SUB IN by NOARD,COOPER 20:00

19:46 FOUL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
MISS FT by MANON,CHRIS 19:46
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by MANON,CHRIS 19:46 39-35 V 4

19:25 TURNOVER  by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
STEAL  by HANSEN,SEAN 19:25
MISS 3PTR by NOARD,COOPER 19:11
REBOUND OFF by MANON,CHRIS --
MISS LAYUP by MANON,CHRIS(in the paint) 19:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LESMOND,LOUIS
18:55 TURNOVER  by MACK,MALIK

STEAL  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 18:55
GOOD 3PTR by HANSEN,SEAN 18:47 42-35 V 7
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --

18:30 TURNOVER  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
STEAL  by NOARD,COOPER 18:30
GOOD JUMPER by GRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)(in the paint) 18:26 44-35 V 9

18:26 FOUL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
18:26 SUB OUT by PIGGE,CHANDLER
18:26 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
18:26 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER
18:26 SUB IN by BATTIES II,THOMAS

GOOD FT by GRAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak) 18:26 45-35 V 10
17:59 MISS 3PTR by MACK,MALIK

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ISAIAH --
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 17:59

17:59 STEAL  by SIMON,TYLER
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 17:29

17:24 45-37 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by NOARD,COOPER(in the paint) 17:08 47-37 V 10
ASSIST  by HANSEN,SEAN --

16:35 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ISAIAH --

16:31 FOUL  by LESMOND,LOUIS
MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS,NAZIR(in the paint) 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by LESMOND,LOUIS
15:48 MISS 3PTR by BATTIES II,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by GRAY,ISAIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 15:33 49-37 V 12

15:12 49-39 V 10 GOOD DUNK by LESMOND,LOUIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by NOARD,COOPER 14:52

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,TYLER
FOUL  by GRAY,ISAIAH 14:50
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:50
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 14:50
SUB OUT by GRAY,ISAIAH 14:50
SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 14:50
SUB OUT by MANON,CHRIS 14:50
SUB OUT by NOARD,COOPER 14:50
SUB IN by BECCLES,JACOB 14:50
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 14:50
SUB IN by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 14:50
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 14:50
SUB IN by NIX,DJ 14:50

14:42 TURNOVER  by OKPARA,CHISOM
TURNOVER  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 14:13

14:13 STEAL  by SIMON,TYLER
13:43 MISS JUMPER by SIMON,TYLER(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --
GOOD LAYUP by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint) 13:30 51-39 V 12

13:30 FOUL  by OKPARA,CHISOM
13:30 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
13:30 SUB OUT by OKPARA,CHISOM
13:30 SUB IN by NESBITT,XAVIER
13:30 SUB IN by PIGGE,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by OKEREKE,AK 13:30 52-39 V 13
13:00 52-41 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,TYLER(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BECCLES,JACOB(fastbreak)(in the paint) 12:52 54-41 V 13
12:41 MISS 3PTR by SIMON,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by NIX,DJ --
TURNOVER  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 12:20

12:20 STEAL  by NESBITT,XAVIER
12:17 54-43 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by NESBITT,XAVIER(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by FIEGEN,JAKE 12:17
12:17 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
12:17 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK
12:17 54-44 V 10 GOOD FT by NESBITT,XAVIER(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 11:52
-- REBOUND DEF by MACK,MALIK

FOUL  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 11:38
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:38
SUB OUT by BECCLES,JACOB 11:38
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 11:38
SUB OUT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 11:38
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 11:38
SUB OUT by NIX,DJ 11:38
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 11:38
SUB IN by GRAY,ISAIAH 11:38
SUB IN by HANSEN,SEAN 11:38
SUB IN by MANON,CHRIS 11:38
SUB IN by NOARD,COOPER 11:38

11:38 54-45 V 9 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
11:37 MISS FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS

REBOUND DEF by MANON,CHRIS --
GOOD 3PTR by MANON,CHRIS 11:14 57-45 V 12
ASSIST  by HANSEN,SEAN --

10:59 TURNOVER  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
STEAL  by GRAY,ISAIAH 10:59

10:59 FOUL  by PIGGE,CHANDLER
10:59 SUB IN by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
10:59 SUB OUT by PIGGE,CHANDLER

GOOD 3PTR by NOARD,COOPER 10:48 60-45 V 15
ASSIST  by MANON,CHRIS --

10:35 60-47 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by MACK,MALIK(fastbreak)(in the paint)
FOUL  by MANON,CHRIS 10:23
TURNOVER  by MANON,CHRIS 10:23
SUB OUT by MANON,CHRIS 10:23
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 10:23

10:16 MISS DUNK by MACK,MALIK(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA

10:12 MISS 3PTR by NESBITT,XAVIER
-- REBOUND OFF by LESMOND,LOUIS

10:07 60-49 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by LESMOND,LOUIS(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 09:56

09:56 STEAL  by LESMOND,LOUIS
FOUL  by HANSEN,SEAN 09:43

09:43 SUB OUT by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA
09:43 SUB IN by OKPARA,CHISOM

SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 09:43
SUB IN by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 09:43



09:28 60-52 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by NESBITT,XAVIER
-- ASSIST  by MACK,MALIK

09:14 FOUL  by MACK,MALIK
SUB OUT by NOARD,COOPER 09:14
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 09:14

09:10 FOUL  by MACK,MALIK
09:10 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
09:10 SUB IN by PIGGE,CHANDLER

GOOD FT by FIEGEN,JAKE 09:10 61-52 V 9
GOOD FT by FIEGEN,JAKE 09:10 62-52 V 10

08:58 62-54 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by PIGGE,CHANDLER(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 08:37 64-54 V 10

08:13 MISS JUMPER by BATTIES II,THOMAS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by FIEGEN,JAKE --

08:00 FOUL  by NESBITT,XAVIER
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:00

08:00 SUB OUT by PIGGE,CHANDLER
08:00 SUB IN by MACK,MALIK

GOOD FT by GRAY,ISAIAH 08:00 65-54 V 11
GOOD FT by GRAY,ISAIAH 08:00 66-54 V 12

07:43 66-56 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by LESMOND,LOUIS(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 07:33
REBOUND OFF by GRAY,ISAIAH --
MISS LAYUP by FIEGEN,JAKE(in the paint) 07:23

-- REBOUND DEF by BATTIES II,THOMAS
07:06 66-59 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by LESMOND,LOUIS

-- ASSIST  by OKPARA,CHISOM
GOOD JUMPER by RAGLAND JR.,GUY(in the paint) 06:45 68-59 V 9

06:11 MISS LAYUP by NESBITT,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by OKEREKE,AK 06:11
REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
MISS 3PTR by FIEGEN,JAKE 06:04
REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 05:55
REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --
MISS LAYUP by GRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 05:52
REBOUND OFF by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --
GOOD LAYUP by RAGLAND JR.,GUY(in the paint) 05:52 70-59 V 11

05:52 FOUL  by OKPARA,CHISOM
05:52 SUB OUT by NESBITT,XAVIER
05:52 SUB OUT by OKPARA,CHISOM
05:52 SUB IN by PIGGE,CHANDLER
05:52 SUB IN by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by GRAY,ISAIAH 05:52
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 05:52
SUB IN by NIX,DJ 05:52
SUB IN by MANON,CHRIS 05:52
GOOD FT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 05:52 71-59 V 12
SUB OUT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 05:52
SUB IN by HANSEN,SEAN 05:52

05:37 71-61 V 10 GOOD DUNK by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MACK,MALIK

GOOD 3PTR by MANON,CHRIS 05:09 74-61 V 13
04:42 74-64 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by MACK,MALIK
04:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 04:42
SUB OUT by NIX,DJ 04:42
SUB IN by GRAY,ISAIAH 04:42
SUB IN by NOARD,COOPER 04:42
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:35
GOOD LAYUP by HANSEN,SEAN(in the paint) 04:25 76-64 V 12



ASSIST  by MANON,CHRIS --
FOUL  by OKEREKE,AK 04:08

04:08 MISS FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
04:08 SUB OUT by AJOGBOR,JUSTICE
04:08 SUB IN by OKPARA,CHISOM
04:08 76-65 V 11 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:47 FOUL  by OKPARA,CHISOM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
SUB OUT by NOARD,COOPER 03:47
SUB IN by FIEGEN,JAKE 03:47
GOOD FT by OKEREKE,AK 03:47 77-65 V 12
GOOD FT by OKEREKE,AK 03:47 78-65 V 13
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 03:47
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 03:47

03:38 78-67 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by OKPARA,CHISOM(in the paint)
FOUL  by HANSEN,SEAN 03:38

03:37 MISS FT by OKPARA,CHISOM
REBOUND DEF by HANSEN,SEAN --

03:19 FOUL  by BATTIES II,THOMAS
GOOD FT by HANSEN,SEAN 03:19 79-67 V 12
GOOD FT by HANSEN,SEAN 03:19 80-67 V 13
SUB OUT by HANSEN,SEAN 03:19
SUB IN by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 03:19
FOUL  by MANON,CHRIS 03:10

03:10 80-68 V 12 GOOD FT by LESMOND,LOUIS
03:09 MISS FT by LESMOND,LOUIS

REBOUND DEF by MANON,CHRIS --
GOOD DUNK by MANON,CHRIS(in the paint) 02:56 82-68 V 14
ASSIST  by FIEGEN,JAKE --

02:40 82-70 V 12 GOOD JUMPER by MACK,MALIK
02:39 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD DUNK by MANON,CHRIS(fastbreak)(in the paint) 02:36 84-70 V 14
ASSIST  by RAGLAND JR.,GUY --

02:22 TURNOVER  by MACK,MALIK
GOOD LAYUP by GRAY,ISAIAH(in the paint) 01:59 86-70 V 16
ASSIST  by WILLIAMS,NAZIR --
FOUL  by MANON,CHRIS 01:52
SUB OUT by MANON,CHRIS 01:52
SUB IN by OKEREKE,AK 01:52

01:52 86-71 V 15 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS(fastbreak)
01:52 86-72 V 14 GOOD FT by BATTIES II,THOMAS(fastbreak)

GOOD LAYUP by OKEREKE,AK(in the paint) 01:28 88-72 V 16
01:28 FOUL  by BATTIES II,THOMAS
01:28 SUB OUT by MACK,MALIK
01:28 SUB OUT by OKPARA,CHISOM
01:28 SUB OUT by BATTIES II,THOMAS
01:28 SUB IN by SIMON,TYLER
01:28 SUB IN by NESBITT,XAVIER
01:28 SUB IN by ACE-NASTESKI,LUCA

GOOD FT by OKEREKE,AK 01:28 89-72 V 17
01:14 SUB OUT by LESMOND,LOUIS
01:14 SUB IN by RICH,CHRISTIAN
01:14 SUB OUT by SIMON,TYLER
01:14 SUB OUT by PIGGE,CHANDLER
01:14 SUB IN by COOPER,GREG
01:14 SUB IN by PITTS,PAYTON
01:02 MISS 3PTR by RICH,CHRISTIAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:57 TURNOVER  by TEAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,NAZIR 00:57
SUB OUT by OKEREKE,AK 00:57



SUB OUT by GRAY,ISAIAH 00:57
SUB OUT by RAGLAND JR.,GUY 00:57
SUB OUT by FIEGEN,JAKE 00:57
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,EVAN 00:57
SUB IN by KIACHIAN,RYAN 00:57
SUB IN by ERVIN,DARIUS 00:57
SUB IN by WATSON,MAX 00:57
SUB IN by CAIN,CHRIS 00:57
TURNOVER  by WATSON,MAX 00:42

00:42 STEAL  by RICH,CHRISTIAN
FOUL  by KIACHIAN,RYAN 00:42

00:42 89-73 V 16 GOOD FT by RICH,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
00:40 MISS FT by RICH,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ERVIN,DARIUS 00:26

00:26 STEAL  by PITTS,PAYTON
FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EVAN 00:22

00:22 89-74 V 15 GOOD FT by RICH,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)
00:22 MISS FT by RICH,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by NESBITT,XAVIER
00:12 89-76 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by RICH,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)


